THIS MORTGAGE is made to OSCAR BENJAMIN BYNUM	A IV /A GOO!	ACCO BUSINESS A MAY	TIE IL MUNICIPALITA L'INDIGAT	ID AND WIEE AS ID	INT TEMANTO
OSCAR BENJAMIN BYNUM	A/K/A USC	AH B. DINUM & HAI	IIE D. DYNUM, NUDDAU	NU AND WIFE, AS 40	INI IENANIS.
(herain "Borrower"), and the Mort	DxGee, "	OLD STONE CHE	DII COHPORATION OF	ILI,INOIS	والبيبوسوة فدخالاتكم ومشميشات الأروب مستمشينا وويسيس إشاداري
a corporation organized and e.di	sting under th	re laws of illinois whos	se address is 1701	E. WOODFIELD AD	- 87£ 200
SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 6					
Whereas, Borrower is Indeb	ited to Lende	er in the principal num	of U.S. \$	33,400,00	, which indebtedness is
evidenced by Borrower's note da					
providing for monthly installment September 1, 2002	• •	and interest, with the	renbetdebni to eonalad	s, il not sonner paid, c	tue and payable on
September 1, 2002 To Secure to Lender the rewith interest thereon, advanced to agreements of Borrower herein in	payment of the accordance contained, Bo	the indebtedness evid e harewith to protect to prower does hereby r	lenced by the Note, will the security of this Mort mortgage, grant and co	i interest thereon; the gage; and the periorn nvey to Lender, the fo	payment of all other sums
September 1, 2002 To Secure to Lender the rewith interest thereon, advanced to	payment of the accordance contained, Bo	the indebtedness evid e harewith to protect to prower does hereby r	lenced by the Note, will the security of this Mort mortgage, grant and co	i interest thereon; the gage; and the periorn nvey to Lender, the fo	payment of all other sums

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$22.60

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

elonilli	60153	(haisin "Property Address");	(3)	· ·
which has	the address of	1618 S. 13TH AVE. [Street]	MAY (216)	WOOD
~~		Y)×	COCK COUNTY
-1 <u>88</u>			•	192732 Bolk 60 \$2507 \$ 96
ും ബോ				DEPT-OF RECORD! 142738 TRAK 60
Lombard. (708) 512-0444		τ_{\circ}		0
11804 1-804		0/		(
60143 >222-13 6 6				
88		0.5		
	2 2/10/1943 61 74/20 - 4	4		
	PERMANENT	TAX #15-15-230-018		

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all eason e.t., rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all 4 the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Fre perky."

Borrower coverants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower coverants that Extrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all disims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment, late charges and other charges due under the Note.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Let an on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funda") equal to onetwelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgags insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an ashnet langitutitegi

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, reseasments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said azassaments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower Interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any Interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

92591589

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amount of the Funds held by Lander, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes assessments. Insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's uption, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lendur shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lendur any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. It under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lander, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lander at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs t and 2 fereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deerts of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shell perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or clause to his paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rants, if any, in the event Borrower tails to pay any due and payable Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the loan secured by the Security Instrument on which interest shall accuse at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Forever shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against fees by the, hazards included within the ferm "extended noverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the Usurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withhold. In the event Borrower fails to maintain hazard insurance (including any required tood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebtridness, tees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all items and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sele discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender we the cole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may add any premiums paid for such interest to the principal amount of the loan secured by this becurity instrument on which interest shall ensure at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form screptable to Lender, Lender shall be in a form screptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewall theruof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a fen which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is shandened by Borrower, or if Borrower talls to it spond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance propeeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Prop. riv or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condor and Ima; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or detailoration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is or, a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverse, a creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent document:
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the obvenants and agreemants contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property find admit without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, inclusing reasonable attorneys' feet and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's Interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a convision of making the loar, secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shell pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until cuc's time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall be come additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action bersunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lander may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Sorrower notice strips to any such inspection execution cause therefor related to Lender's Interest in the Processor.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shalf be paid to Lunder, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any dight or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable taw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-aigners. The covenants and agreements herein contains a shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall fours to, the respective successors and assigns of Lander and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All novements and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-eigns this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's Interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereuncer may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this lifertgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's Interest in the Property.





- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by curtified mail to Lander's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law, Beverability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not I mit the applicability of Federal faw to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clines of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are decisred to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees Include all nums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 15, Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation bereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Barrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lander. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lander, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, material, or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the hisperty or a Beneticial interest in Borrower, if all or any part of the Property or an Interest therein is cold or transferred by Borrower or if a beneticial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a comporation, partnership, (us) or other (egal entity) without Lander's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a ken or ensumbrance subordinate to this Security (as) ument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of cooppany in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest to household appliances (c) a transfer by devies, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaching disterest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lender exercises such option to accordate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such paragraph of the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) But ower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any coverant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender, (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reason able fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any safe or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in withing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agric of a follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon forrower's breach of any coverant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to ours such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may reach! In acceleration of the sums ecoured by this Mortgage forectosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice are a further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to ansort in the forectosure proceeding the nonexisterular in default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specific in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such processing all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage rur so Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any simp prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage; and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower so island in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lunder's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligations to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lerider shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Walver of Homestead, Borrower hereby waivos all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage up if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. (Check applicable box(ss)).

l] Adjustable Rate foder	{ }	Condominium Rider	ł) 1-4 Family Hider
1	j Planned Unit Development Rider	{ }	Cither(e) apecity		
			NOTICE OF DEFAULT		
			DBURE UNDER SUPERIOR OR DEEDS OF TRUST		

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mongage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give ribtice to Lender, at I under's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other true rosure action.

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mortgrue.

EMPORTO OBCARBENJAMIN BYNUM ANA OBCAR B. BYNUM AKA BELLIN

Signature of MATTIE B. BYNUM

STATE OF Minols, COOK COUNTY 88:

I DEBORAH L. SCHAFFER, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that OSCAR BENJAMIN BYNUM A/K/A OSCAR B. BYNUM & HATTLE B. BYNUM, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANT known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official soul, this 6th day of August, 1992.

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SPAL"
Deborah L. Schaffer
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/17/95

Notary Public DEBORAH L. SCHAFFER

Pagaret

OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS 1701 E. WOODFIELD RD - STE 200 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

RECORDING BOX (FR

Page 4 of 4 (4/92)

925915R9